November 14, 2025 to February 13, 2026

2.4. Total amount of paid income on the issuer’s securities and other amounts payable to the issuer’s
securities holders: For the Third Coupon Period:

The total amount of income paid in Russian rubles, corresponding to 11,203,427 (Eleven million
two hundred three thousand four hundred twenty-seven) pieces of Exchange Bonds, amounts to
3 740 264 103,95 (Three billion seven hundred and forty million two hundred sixty-four thousand
one hundred and three) Russian rubles and 95 kopeks (payment in rubles in accordance with item
5.5 of the Resolution on the Issue of Exchange Bonds).

2.5. Amount of paid income and other payments per one security of the issuer: For the Third
Coupon Period — 12.00% (Twelve) annual interest, which corresponds to 333.85 (Three hundred
thirty-three) Russian rubles and 85 kopeks per one Exchange Bond, which is equivalent to 29.92
(Twenty-nine point ninety-two) Chinese yuan at the Bank of Russia exchange rate on February
13, 2026.

2.6. The total number of the issuer’s securities (number of the issuer’s securities of a certain